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Vehicle History Report TM
US $39.99

2006 SAAB 9-3 AERO
VIN: YS3FH46U461104037
SEDAN 4 DR
2.8L I6 F SOHC
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/21/20 at 8:00:12 PM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Year purchased 2006 2013 2014

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 3 mo. 10 months 5 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New Jersey, New
Jersey

New Jersey, New
York New York

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 7,188/yr

Last reported odometer reading 99,652 115,321 163,131

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

Accident reported: total loss vehicle

4 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

12 Service history records

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

163,131 Last reported odometer
reading

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defSalvage
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defJunk
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defRebuilt
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defFire
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defFlood
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defHail
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defLemon
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defNAM
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defEML
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Total Loss
Total loss reported on 02/06/2012. Total Loss Reported No New Issues

Reported
No New Issues

Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported on 02/06/2012. Accident Reported No New Issues

Reported
No New Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Saab dealer to obtain
more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2006

Personal Lease Vehicle
8,650 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/03/2006 US Customs Vehicle exported from 
-Sweden 
and imported to 
-Newark, NJ

02/08/2006 Ramsey Automotive Group
ramseycars.com

Vehicle serviced 
-Pre-delivery inspection completed

03/23/2006 Ramsey Automotive Group
ramseycars.com

Vehicle sold

03/30/2006 120 New Jersey 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Parsippany, NJ 
Title #DB20060890114

Title issued or updated 
-Registration issued or renewed 
-First owner reported 
-Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle 
-Loan or lien reported 
-Vehicle color noted as Black

http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defTotalLoss
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defFrameDamage
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defAirbagDeployment
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defOdometerRollback
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defAccidentIndicator
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.saabusa.com/dealerlocator
http://www.vinchaxun.com/report/defBasicWarranty
javascript:document.forms.warrantyCalc.submit();
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05/16/2008 JMK BMW & Saab 
Spring�eld, NJ 
jmkbmw.com

4.8
36 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/21/2008 18,558 JMK Fiat,Preowned Center
& Saab Service Center 
Spring�eld, NJ 
973-379-7744 
jmk�at.com

Vehicle serviced

06/04/2008 24,027 JMK Fiat,Preowned Center
& Saab Service Center 
Spring�eld, NJ 
973-379-7744 
jmk�at.com

Vehicle serviced 
-Pre-delivery inspection completed 
-Two tires replaced

06/19/2008 New Jersey 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Maplewood, NJ

Registration issued or renewed 
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 2
Purchased: 2008

Personal Vehicle
24,170 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/19/2008 24,028 New Jersey 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Maplewood, NJ 
Title #DA20081710058

Title issued or updated 
-New owner reported 
-Loan or lien reported

08/21/2008 29,821 JMK Fiat,Preowned Center
& Saab Service Center 
Spring�eld, NJ 
973-379-7744 
jmk�at.com

Vehicle serviced 
-30,000 mile service performed 
-Tires rotated 
-License plate light bulb(s) replaced 
-Cooling system checked 
-Brakes checked

12/24/2008 37,277 JMK Fiat,Preowned Center
& Saab Service Center 
Spring�eld, NJ 
973-379-7744 
jmk�at.com

Vehicle serviced 
-Wiper(s) replaced 
-Lug nuts checked 
-Wipers/washers checked

01/28/2009 39,556 JMK Fiat,Preowned Center
& Saab Service Center 
Spring�eld, NJ 
973-379-7744 
jmk�at.com

Vehicle serviced 
-Tires rotated 
-Front turn signal/parking bulb(s) replaced 
-Oil and �lter changed 
-Emblem replaced 
-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked 
-Brakes checked
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06/15/2009 48,468 JMK Fiat,Preowned Center
& Saab Service Center 
Spring�eld, NJ 
973-379-7744 
jmk�at.com

Vehicle serviced 
-Battery/charging system checked 
-Oil and �lter changed

11/30/2009 57,938 JMK Fiat,Preowned Center
& Saab Service Center 
Spring�eld, NJ 
973-379-7744 
jmk�at.com

Vehicle serviced 
-Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced 
-Oil and �lter changed 
-Body electrical system checked 
-Coolant reservoir replaced 
-Transmission checked

03/11/2010 64,205 JMK Fiat,Preowned Center
& Saab Service Center 
Spring�eld, NJ 
973-379-7744 
jmk�at.com

Vehicle serviced 
-60,000 mile service performed 
-Coil spring(s) replaced 
-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked 
-Fuel pump replaced 
-Front turn signal/parking bulb(s) replaced

09/20/2010 77,041 JMK Fiat,Preowned Center
& Saab Service Center 
Spring�eld, NJ 
973-379-7744 
jmk�at.com

Vehicle serviced 
-Brake light bulb(s) replaced 
-Tire condition and pressure checked 
-Axles checked 
-Front turn signal/parking bulb(s) replaced 
-Oil and �lter changed

04/28/2011 92,280 JMK Fiat,Preowned Center
& Saab Service Center 
Spring�eld, NJ 
973-379-7744 
jmk�at.com

Vehicle serviced 
-License plate light bulb(s) replaced 
-Oil and �lter changed 
-Brakes checked 
-Steering/suspension checked 
-Axles checked 
-Front turn signal/parking bulb(s) replaced

08/05/2011 99,652 JMK Fiat,Preowned Center
& Saab Service Center 
Spring�eld, NJ 
973-379-7744 
jmk�at.com

Vehicle serviced 
-Battery/charging system checked 
-Oil and �lter changed 
-Drive belts checked

02/06/2012 New Jersey 
Damage Report

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE 
-Vehicle declared a total loss 
by an insurance company 
-Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an
insurance company will declare a
vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a quali�ed
technician before you buy. Learn
more

07/27/2013 New Jersey Registration issued or renewed 
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Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Trenton, NJ

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 3
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/27/2013 115,321 New Jersey 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Trenton, NJ 
Title #TN20132080095

Title issued or updated 
-New owner reported 
-Vehicle color noted as Black

05/07/2014 New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Schuylerville, NY

Registration issued or renewed 
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle 
-Passed safety inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle
7,188 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/03/2014 New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Schuylerville, NY

Title issued or updated 
-New owner reported

06/16/2014 129,353 New York 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection 
-Failed emissions inspection 

View what was inspected 

07/24/2014 130,022 New York 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection 
-Passed emissions inspection 

View what was inspected 

01/19/2016 136,838 New York 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection 
-Failed emissions inspection 

View what was inspected 

01/27/2016 137,115 New York 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection 
-Passed emissions inspection 

View what was inspected 

02/03/2016 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued 
-NHTSA# 16V063 
-Recall #15041 
-SAAB TAKATA AIRBAGS NON-HAH AREA 
-Status: Remedy Available 

http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
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Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

02/03/2016 Saab Cars North America Manufacturer recall/service bulletin issued 
-Recall #15041 
-REPLACE DRIVER AIR BAG MODULE 

Locate an authorized Saab Warranty Service
Provider to obtain more information about
this recall

- Learn more about this recall

03/04/2016 New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Schuylerville, NY

Registration issued or renewed 
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle 
-Passed safety inspection

09/18/2017 149,101 New York 
Inspection Station

Failed safety inspection 
-Passed emissions inspection 

View what was inspected 

10/05/2017 149,239 New York 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection 
-Passed emissions inspection 

View what was inspected 

03/28/2018 New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greenwich, NY

Registration issued or renewed 
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle 
-Passed safety inspection 
-Registration updated when owner moved 
the vehicle to a new location

Description: In some vehicles, the driver airbag in�ator may experience an alteration over time, which could
lead to overaggressive combustion in the event of an air bag deployment. This condition could create
excessive internal pressure when the air bag is deployed, which could result in the body of the in�ator
rupturing upon deployment. 

In the event of an in�ator rupture, metal fragments could pass through the air bag cushion material, which
may result in injury or death to vehicle occupants. 

Remedy: Dealers will replace the driver airbag assembly on Saab 9-3 and 9-5 vehicles subject to this recall,
free of charge. 

Description: In some vehicles, the driver airbag in�ator may experience an alteration over time, which could
lead to overaggressive combustion in the event of an air bag deployment. This condition could create
excessive internal pressure when the air bag is deployed, which could result in the body of the in�ator
rupturing upon deployment. 

In the event of an in�ator rupture, metal fragments could pass through the air bag cushion material, which
may result in injury or death to vehicle occupants. 

Remedy: Dealers will replace the driver airbag assembly on Saab 9-3 and 9-5 vehicles subject to this recall,
free of charge. 

https://recalls.gm.com/
http://www.saabparts.com/en-us/usa/the-company/service-centers/locate-service-center/
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
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02/25/2019 163,131 New York 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection 
-Passed emissions inspection 

View what was inspected 

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com . Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our
Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com .

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. 

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 2/21/20 at 8:00:12 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than
allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modi�ed parts. Repeated failed emissions records can
indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the
manufacturer's attention. Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a
particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology
analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991
and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are
required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South
Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title
or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These

http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported
branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state
DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental
company.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAXåº�

æ¼� 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved. 
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838. 
2/21/20 8:00:12 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 SAAB 9-3 vehicle
(VIN: YS3FH46U461104037), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/21/20
at 9:00 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

